

A Founding Association of HKFEMC

15 December 2014

To: All Members

ACRA Technical Visit 2015 to Shunde (順德)

A Technical Visit will be carried out from 16 to 17 Jan 2015 is now open for application to all the company members. The Itinerary and Application form of the

technical visit are enclosed herewith for your reference.

Entry fee: HK\$750.00.

Please send cheque payable to 'The Hong Kong Air Conditioning and Refrigeration

Association Limited' to ACRA, Room 1801, 18/F., Tung Wai Comm. Building, 109-111

Gloucester Road, Wanchai, Hong Kong.

If you are interested, please complete the Application Form and return it to

info@acra.org.hk on or before 6 January 2015. Applications will be accepted on a

first-come-first-served basis as the entry is limited to 30 participants.

Yours faithfully,

John Lo

Council Member

The Hong Kong Air Conditioning and

Refrigeration Association Ltd

Encl

Page 1 of 3



## 香港空調及冷凍商會技術交流考察兩天行程表

### 16/1/2015 to 17/1/2015

### 行程表:

參觀人數:	30 名	
團費:	HK\$750 (每位)	
日期:	16/1/2015 (星期五) - 17/1/2015 (星期六)	
地點:	順德容桂	
集合時間:	早上 10 時正	
集合地點:	羅湖口岸 G/F 新口岸茶餐廳門口	
16/1/2015	午餐	
	參觀美芝壓縮機 - 壓縮機生產	
	參觀恆基實業 - 空調配件生產	
	晚餐及回酒店	
	晚上住宿:君豪酒店	
17/1/2015	早餐	
	參觀高美空調 - 空調生產	
	午餐	
	回程	



# **Registration Form**

# ACRA Technical Visit 2015 to Shunde (順德) 16/1/2015 to 17/1/2015

I confirm my participation in the captioned Technical Visit organized by ACRA to be held on 16-17 Jan 2015. The application details are as follows.

Name of Member Company:		
Name of Participant (English and Chinese): (Name must be same as the one on travel)		
Position in the Company:		
Contact Telephone No.:	Fax No.:	
E-mail:		
Signature:	Date:	

#### Remarks

- Successful participant(s) will be notified by email as appropriate.
- No refund will be entertained for cancellation.
- Successful participant shall be solely responsible for maintaining a valid traveling document necessary entry to China for participating in this event.
- ACRA shall not be liable for any losses or damages to any party, including but not limited to the employee(s) and / or guest(s) of the members, in connection with or arising out of the above event organized or sponsored by ACRA, and such liability is hereby explicitly excluded in its entirety.
- The members shall be responsible for all costs, claims, expenses, demands and / or liability whatsoever of their employee(s) and / or guest(s) in connection with or arising out of the above event organized or sponsored by ACRA.